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Table 1. Benthic foraminifer percentages and dissolution indices, Site 1006.
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496.60| 302 |0.00 033 1.66 0.00 0.330.00 0.00 1.32 0.00 0.00|0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 |0.00 0.00 033 1.66 0.00|0.00 0.33 0.00 0.66 0.00|0.00 3.31 0.00 1.66 0.00
502.60| 305 |0.00 098 426 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66|0.00 0.00 033 1.64 0.00|0.00 0.33 0.33 0.66 0.00|0.00 1.97 0.00 0.66 0.00
505.70| 318 |0.00 031 0.00 0.00 0.310.00 14.15 0.00 0.00 1.57 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31[0.00 2.52 0.00 0.00 0.00
511.70| 177 |0.00 0.00 1.13 0.00 0.00 |0.00 3.95 0.00 0.00 3.39 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.13 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.56 2.26 0.56 |0.00 5.65 0.00 0.56 0.00
515.30| 280 |0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 |0.00 2.14 0.0 0.00 1.07 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 1.07 |0.00 0.00 0.00 1.43 0.36|0.00 3.21 0.00 0.71 0.00
521.30| 356 |0.00 0.00 1.12 0.00 0.00 |0.00 225 1.69 0.00 4.78 |3.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.12 0.56 |0.00 0.00 0.28 0.84 0.00|[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.00
525.00| 303 |0.00 0.00 099 0.00 0.660.00 231 1.65 0.00 1.65|2.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.65 0.00 |0.00 0.33 0.66 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.99 0.00 0.66 0.00
530.95| 303 |0.00 0.00 0.66 0.00 0.0 0.00 3.63 132 0.00 3.63 297 0.00 0.00 033 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 |0.00 0.00 0.00 1.65 0.00 |0.00 0.33 0.00 0.33 0.00|0.00 2.64 0.66 0.00 0.00
534.60| 268 |0.00 0.00 1.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.36 0.00 1.12|1.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.87 1.12[0.00 0.00 0.00 1.49 0.00|0.00 224 0.75 1.12 0.00
544.16| 300 |0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 |0.00 1.33 033 0.00 3.00 533 0.00 0.00 0.67 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 |0.00 0.00 0.67 0.67 0.33[0.00 0.00 0.00 1.33 0.00[0.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 0.00
548.70| 270 |0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 0.00 |0.00 5.56 0.00 0.00 2.59 |4.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.11 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.37|0.37 5.93 0.00 0.37 0.00
555.30| 279 036 0.00 538 036 1.430.00 5.02 036 0.00 0.72|1.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00|0.00 1.08 0.00 0.72 0.00 |0.72 0.00 0.72 0.00 0.36 |0.00 0.72 0.00 1.43 0.00
558.30| 275 |0.00 036 2.18 0.00 1.450.00 145 036 036 1.82/4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 036 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.73 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.36 0.36 0.00[0.00 2.91 0.36 0.73 0.00
563.50| 393 |0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.04 0.0 0.00 0.51|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 |0.00 0.00 0.00 1.53 0.51[0.00 0.00 0.76 0.25 0.00|0.00 4.83 0.00 0.51 0.00
569.50| 426 |0.00 0.00 3.76 0.00 047 [0.00 5.63 0.0 0.00 1.17 |0.00 023 0.00 0.00 0.23 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 [023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 2.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
573.10| 297 |0.00 034 505 0.00 034 0.00 4.71 0.00 0.00 2.69 034 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 034 0.00 0.67 0.0 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 3.03 1.35 1.01 0.00
576.10| 281 |0.00 036 249 0.00 0.36 |0.00 3.56 0.00 0.00 0.36 |3.56 036 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[0.00 0.00 036 1.07 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00[0.00 3.91 2.49 1.07 0.00
580.60| 246 |0.00 0.00 041 0.00 0.00 |0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 1.63 |2.85 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 2.03 0.41[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 1.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
58270 130 |1.54 0.00 1.54 0.00 0.00 |0.00 231 0.0 0.00 3.85|1.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 000 0.00 0.77 0.0 [0.77 4.62 0.00 1.54 0.77 [0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00 0.00|0.00 1.54 0.00 0.00 0.00
585.70| 267 |0.00 037 562 0.00 037 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.75|0.00 037 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 037 0.00 1.50 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 5.62 0.00 1.87 0.37
592.40| 257 |0.00 1.17 1.56 0.00 0.00 |0.00 233 039 0.00 039 |0.00 0.00 0.00 1.17 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 |0.00 0.78 039 3.89 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.78 6.61 0.78 0.78 0.00
598.40| 255 |0.00 039 1.18 0.00 0.78 |0.00 1.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 |0.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.78 0.00 0.39 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.39 2.35 0.39 0.78 0.00
602.73| 300 |033 0.00 1.67 0.00 0.67 |0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.67 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 2.00 0.33 0.67 0.00
61320| 315 |0.00 222 476 0.00 0.320.00 0.95 0.00 0.00 1.59 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.27 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 1.59 0.00|0.00 3.17 1.27 1.90 0.00
616.20| 262 |038 0.00 1.53 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 1.15 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 038 0.38 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 534 1.53 1.15 0.00
622.80| 510 |1.18 098 4.12 0.00 0.0 0.00 1.76 039 020 0.39 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.20 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.20 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.59 1.18 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 3.53 0.20 0.78 0.00
627.30| 364 |0.00 0.00 3.30 0.00 027 0.00 2.75 0.0 0.00 1.100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.00 |0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 2.47 0.00 1.65 0.00
631.13| 300 |0.00 033 4.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 3.00 1.00 033 2.67 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.67 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 0.33|0.33 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 4.33 0.00 0.33 0.00
649.90| 460 |0.00 2.17 4.35 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.65 0.22 0.00 8.26|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.22 0.0 0.00[0.00 022 022 0.87 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.22 1.74 0.43 043 0.00
659.55| 205 |0.49 0.00 2.93 0.00 0.000.00 0.98 049 0.00 2.44 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 [0.49 0.00 0.00 1.46 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00[0.00 3.41 0.49 1.46 0.00
662.93| 255 |1.57 0.00 1.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.96 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 039 1.96 0.78 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.78 0.39 0.39[0.00 0.00 0.00 1.18 0.00
671.13| 297 |1.01 0.00 1.35 0.00 034 0.67 034 034 0.00 3.03|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00|0.00 0.00 034 067 337|000 0.00 539 034 0.00|0.34 3.70 0.00 1.01 0.00
674.00| 229 |0.87 0.00 131 0.00 0.00 044 044 044 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 |0.00 0.00 0.00 2.62 0.00|0.00 0.00 437 0.00 0.00|0.44 1.75 0.44 0.87 0.00
688.40| 274 |0.00 036 0.0 0.00 0.001.09 0.00 036 0.00 0.36|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00[0.00 0.00 0.00 2.19 0.73[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 2.92 0.73 0.73 0.00
688.68| 276 |1.81 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 036 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.72|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.72 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.72 036 2.54 1.81[0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00|0.00 3.26 0.36 3.99 0.00
691.68| 296 |1.01 0.00 1.01 0.00 0.68 0.00 0.34 0.0 0.00 0.68 |0.00 0.00 034 0.00 0.0 [0.00 0.00 034 0.00 000|034 034 0.00 3.04 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 3.04 0.34 1.01 0.00
698.35| 294 |2.04 0.00 034 0.00 0.340.00 0.00 034 0.00 1.70 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 5.10 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34|0.00 4.08 0.00 1.70 0.00
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Table 1 (continued).
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496.60| 302 2.32 828 0.00 0.00 1.32 /099 0.33 0.66 0.00 0.00[0.33 0.66 0.66 0.00 0.66 |0.00 0.00 0.33 0.00 7.28 | 1.66 0.00 0.00 0.99 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66|1.32 0.00 0.00 3.97 0.33
502.60 | 305 6.89 6.56 0.00 0.00 0.66 |0.00 0.33 0.00 1.31 0.00{0.00 2.62 0.33 0.00 1.97|0.00 0.00 0.66 0.00 5.900.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 0.00 0.98 0.33 0.98 |0.00 0.00 0.00 3.28 0.00
505.70 | 318 7.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 157|126 1.89 0.63 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.63 3.14 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 2.83 0.00 5.66 440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.26 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.63 |0.31 0.00 0.00 1.57 0.63
511.70 | 177 1.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.130.00 1.13 0.56 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 2.26 {0.00 0.00 3.95 0.00 791 |6.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 1.13 0.00 0.00 0.56 |1.13 0.00 0.56 2.26 0.00
515.30| 280 7.86 0.00 1.07 0.00 0.71 |0.00 0.71 2.14 0.00 0.00 [0.00 1.07 0.71 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 143 0.00 6.79 |0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 |2.50 0.00 0.36 1.79 0.71
521.30| 356 6.18 0.56 0.28 0.00 1.12 /028 1.12 421 0.28 0.00 [0.00 4.21 140 0.00 0.56 {0.00 0.00 3.93 0.00 5.34 /0.56 0.00 0.00 1.12 0.00 [0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 |2.53 0.00 0.00 2.81 0.00
525.00| 303 594 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.650.33 0.66 198 2.64 0.00[0.00 1.32 0.33 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 5.61 0.00 7.26 |0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |[0.66 0.66 0.00 0.00 0.66|1.65 0.00 0.00 3.63 0.00
530.95| 303 396 0.33 099 0.00 0.33 099 0.66 2.64 429 0.00|0.00 1.32 132 033 0.00 [0.00 0.00 8.58 0.00 891|099 0.00 0.00 0.66 0.000.00 0.33 0.00 0.00 1.65|0.66 0.00 0.00 2.31 0.00
534.60 | 268 6.34 1.12 0.00 0.00 1.12|0.00 0.37 5.60 1.49 0.00 {0.00 0.00 1.12 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 5.60 0.00 7.84 |3.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 1.49 0.37 0.00 0.37|1.12 0.00 0.75 1.87 0.00
544.16 | 300 6.33 0.00 1.33 0.00 1.33|0.67 0.67 3.33 233 0.00 [{0.00 2.67 433 0.00 0.67 |0.00 0.00 1.33 1.00 4.33 /0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.33 0.33 0.00 0.00 1.67 |1.67 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
548.70 | 270 4.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 /000 148 1.11 3.70 0.00 [0.00 2.59 1.85 0.00 0.37 |0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 6.67 |0.00 0.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 2.59|2.22 0.00 0.00 1.85 0.37
555.30| 279 2.51 430 036 0.00 1.08|1.43 0.72 0.00 1.08 0.00 [0.00 2.15 1.79 0.00 0.36 |{0.00 0.00 3.23 0.36 5.38 |3.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|2.15 0.00 0.36 3.94 0.36
558.30| 275 |12.73 0.00 0.00 1.45 145|145 1.09 0.73 0.00 0.00 {0.00 0.00 2.18 0.00 0.36 |0.00 0.00 2.18 036 7.27 036 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 291 0.73 0.00 0.73 {291 0.00 0.36 3.27 0.00
563.50| 393 6.87 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.510.25 1.78 2.29 0.00 0.00 [0.51 0.76 2.04 0.00 0.25|0.00 0.00 4.83 1.27 2.04|0.25 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 [0.51 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.25|3.82 1.02 0.00 3.31 0.00
569.50 | 426 9.15 047 094 0.00 3.76 |0.70 1.17 0.70 1.17 0.00 [0.00 1.41 1.17 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.23 540 0.70 5.63 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|[0.47 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.23 |1.17 0.23 0.00 3.99 0.00
573.10| 297 640 0.67 1.01 0.00 236 |1.68 1.35 0.34 1.01 0.00{0.00 135 236 0.00 135|034 0.00 2.69 0.34 438 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 1.68|2.69 0.34 0.00 3.70 0.00
576.10| 281 |11.03 2.14 0.00 0.00 1.42|0.71 0.00 1.78 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.36 1.07 0.00 0.71 |0.00 0.00 2.85 0.00 6.05|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.71 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.07 0.71 0.36 2.85 0.00
580.60| 246 9.76 0.81 0.00 0.00 4.07 |0.00 244 041 0.00 0.00[0.00 1.22 0.81 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 2.85 0.00 8.94 |0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|2.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.81|0.81 0.41 0.81 2.85 0.00
582.70| 130 3.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 {0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00 |0.00 10.77 0.77 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 5.38 0.00 3.08 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 {0.00 0.00 0.77 3.08 0.00
585.70 | 267 1.87 6.74 1.50 0.00 1.12|0.75 0.00 1.50 0.37 0.00 |0.00 0.75 0.75 0.00 0.37 {0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 4.87 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 [0.00 0.00 0.37 0.37 1.87|{0.00 0.37 0.37 4.12 0.00
592.40| 257 233 5.06 0.00 0.00 545|0.00 039 1.17 1.17 0.00|0.00 3.50 1.56 0.00 0.39 [{0.00 0.00 2.33 0.78 3.50|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 {0.39 0.39 0.78 1.56 0.00
598.40| 255 |12.55 1.57 0.00 0.00 1.18 |0.00 0.00 6.67 0.78 0.00 [0.00 0.39 2.75 0.00 0.39 |0.00 0.00 2.35 0.00 7.84 |0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00 0.00|0.00 1.18 0.00 0.00 1.18|0.00 0.00 0.00 3.14 0.00
602.73 | 300 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.67 |0.00 2.00 10.67 0.00 0.00 [0.00 1.33 1.00 0.67 0.00 |0.00 0.00 4.67 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|2.67 1.33 0.00 0.00 1.00|2.00 0.00 0.33 6.00 0.67
613.20| 315 381 0.32 0.00 032 1.59|1.90 0.63 0.95 0.00 0.000.00 0.63 0.63 0.00 0.63 [0.63 0.00 4.76 0.00 7.30|0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.95 0.32 0.00 3.49 0.00
616.20| 262 2,67 2.67 0.76 0.00 1.53 |0.76 0.00 1.15 0.00 0.00 [0.00 1.15 1.53 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 6.87 0.00 7.63|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.15]2.29 0.38 0.00 5.34 0.00
622.80| 510 431 4.12 0.00 0.00 5.69|0.39 0.00 0.98 039 0.00{0.00 1.18 098 0.00 0.20|1.57 0.00 5.88 0.00 7.25|0.78 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 {0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 1.37 |2.75 0.00 0.00 2.55 0.00
627.30| 364 |12.64 1.65 0.00 0.00 1.92|1.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.82 0.82 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 2.47 0.00 4.40|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.27 |2.47 0.00 0.00 2.47 0.00
631.13| 300 6.00 133 0.00 0.00 5.67 |1.67 0.00 3.00 0.67 0.00{0.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 0.00|0.33 0.00 3.67 0.00 3.33 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33|2.33 0.00 0.00 3.67 0.00
649.90| 460 1.09 2.17 0.00 0.00 4.13|0.87 0.00 0.65 0.22 0.43 [0.00 2.61 1.09 0.00 0.00|0.87 0.00 3.91 0.00 1.520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.43|0.65 0.00 0.43 0.43 0.00
659.55| 205 341 0.00 098 0.00 098|341 0.00 049 049 0.000.00 1.95 0.49 0.00 0.49 [0.00 0.00 4.88 0.00 5.85|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 1.95 0.98 {0.98 0.00 0.00 3.41 0.00
662.93| 255 6.67 392 0.00 0.00 1.57 |10.00 1.18 0.78 1.96 0.00 [0.00 1.96 2.75 0.00 0.00|0.39 0.00 3.14 0.00 2.350.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00 0.39|0.39 0.00 0.00 4.31 0.39
671.13| 297 1.35 2.69 0.67 0.00 1.01 034 0.67 0.34 1.01 0.00 |0.00 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 2.36 0.00 5.72|0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 1.35|1.35 0.00 0.00 4.71 0.00
674.00| 229 1.75 6.11 0.00 0.00 0.87 |0.44 0.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.44 1.75 0.00 0.00 |{0.00 0.00 3.06 0.00 8.30|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.44|1.75 0.00 0.00 5.68 0.00
688.40| 274 3.65 8.39 0.00 0.00 146|182 0.73 0.73 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 0.00 1.82 0.00 6.20|0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.46 0.00 0.00 2.92 0.00
688.68 | 276 543 580 036 0.72 0.00 | 1.45 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.36 0.36 0.36 1.45|0.00 0.00 3.62 0.00 7.97 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.720.36 0.00 0.00 2.54 0.00
691.68| 296 5.07 1047 0.34 135 236|135 0.00 0.34 1.01 0.00 |[0.00 0.00 0.68 0.00 1.01|0.00 0.00 1.35 0.00 6.42|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68|0.68 0.00 0.00 3.38 0.34
698.35| 294 442 510 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.02 1.02 0.00 0.68 0.00|0.00 0.34 0.68 0.00 1.02|0.00 0.00 4.08 0.00 8.50|1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68|1.70 0.00 0.00 2.04 1.02
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496.60| 302 |0.00 1.66 0.00 1.66 4.30 232 0.00 0.33 0.00 0.99 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33 1.99|/0.00 1.32 0.66 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 7.28 0.00 0.00 |[0.00 0.33 1.32 0.00 0.33|0.00 1.66 0.66 0.33 0.00
502.60| 305 |0.00 0.66 0.33 098 1.97|1.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.30|{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 5.57 0.33 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.98 0.00 0.66|0.00 1.64 0.33 0.33 0.00
505.70| 318 |0.00 0.00 0.00 094 0.94 220 0.00 0.00 0.63 2.20[{0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.29|0.63 031 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 9.12 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.94 0.63 2.20|0.00 0.94 0.00 1.26 0.00
511.70| 177 |0.00 1.13 1.13 0.56 2.82|0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.82{0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 3.39|0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 11.30 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 1.13 0.56 1.13|1.13 1.13 1.69 1.13 0.00
51530 280 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 2.14|1.07 0.00 0.00 0.36 3.21[{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.71 7.86|/0.00 0.36 1.07 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 17.50 0.36 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 2.86|0.00 0.71 0.00 1.07 0.00
521.30| 356 |0.00 0.56 0.00 0.84 0.00|1.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.37{0.28 0.00 0.00 0.28 5.90|0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.74 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.56 1.97 0.28 3.65|0.00 1.12 0.28 1.12 0.00
525.00| 303 |0.66 0.00 0.00 1.32 1.65|1.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.99 [0.33 0.00 0.66 0.66 2.64|0.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 7.92 0.33 0.00 [0.00 0.33 1.98 0.00 3.96|0.00 0.99 0.00 0.99 0.00
530.95| 303 |0.66 0.00 0.00 033 297|132 0.00 0.00 0.00 198|033 0.00 0.66 033 231|033 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 825 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.33 0.66 0.33 1.98|0.00 1.32 0.00 1.65 0.00
534.60| 268 |0.00 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75{0.00 0.37 149 0.00 7.84|0.00 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 7.84 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 2.99 0.00 2.24|1.12 1.49 0.00 0.37 0.00
544.16| 300 |0.00 0.67 0.00 033 2.00|233 0.00 0.00 0.67 3.67 {0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.67|0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 4.67 0.33 0.00 [0.00 0.33 0.67 133 1.67|1.33 0.67 1.00 1.00 0.00
548.70| 270 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148 |1.85 0.00 0.00 0.74 1.11{0.74 0.00 0.37 0.00 1.85/0.00 0.74 0.74 0.00 0.00 |0.37 0.00 5.56 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 2.22 1.48 2.22|2.22 0.74 0.74 0.37 0.00
55530 279 |0.36 036 0.72 0.00 0.36 |0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.15{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.23|1.08 1.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 7.53 0.00 0.00 |[0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 1.43|0.36 1.43 0.36 0.00 0.00
558.30| 275 |0.73 036 0.36 0.00 0.000.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.45{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.09/0.73 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 4.36 0.00 0.00[0.00 0.00 1.45 0.36 2.180.36 1.45 0.36 1.09 0.00
563.50| 393 |0.00 0.76 0.25 0.00 1.53|0.25 1.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.76 0.51 5.85|/0.00 1.53 0.25 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 14.50 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 2.04 0.25 3.05|1.02 1.53 0.51 0.00 0.00
569.50| 426 |0.00 0.00 141 0.00 6.34|3.05 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 {0.00 0.00 0.00 047 7.04|1.17 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 5.63 0.00 0.47[0.00 0.47 1.88 0.47 2.82|0.70 0.00 0.23 0.23 0.00
573.10 297 |0.34 0.00 0.67 0.00 4.38|1.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|{0.34 0.00 1.01 0.67 4.38|1.68 236 1.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.07 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.67 1.35 0.00 1.01 |0.34 0.34 0.00 0.34 0.00
576.10| 281 |0.00 0.00 249 0.00 4.63 036 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.07 {0.00 0.00 2.14 036 7.83|0.71 036 0.36 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 7.83 142 0.00[0.00 0.36 142 0.36 0.71 {0.00 0.71 0.00 0.36 0.00
580.60| 246 |041 0.00 1.63 0.00 6.10 041 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.81[0.00 0.00 1.22 0.81 4.47|041 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 13.82 041 0.00 [0.00 0.41 2.85 0.41 1.22|0.81 041 0.41 0.81 0.00
582.70| 130 |0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00 3.85|1.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.08 [0.00 0.00 1.54 0.00 0.77|/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 8.46 0.77 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 |0.77 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
585.70| 267 |0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.12|3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.12 {0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.12{0.37 1.12 1.12 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 9.74 0.37 0.00 [0.00 0.00 1.12 0.75 4.49|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37
592.40| 257 |0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00 545|039 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39{0.00 1.17 039 039 6.61/039 0.78 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.78 1.56 0.39 {0.00 0.39 0.39 0.39 1.56|0.00 1.17 0.39 0.00 0.78
598.40| 255 |0.00 0.00 1.57 0.00 3.92|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.39 0.39 039 039 3.53|/0.00 0.00 1.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.16 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.39 1.18 0.00 0.39|0.00 1.96 0.00 0.39 0.39
602.73| 300 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00|0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 |[1.00 0.67 2.00 0.67 2.00|0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00[0.00 0.67 3.00 1.00 1.00|0.67 0.33 0.67 0.00 0.00
613.20| 315 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 |0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90[0.00 0.00 2.54 0.00 4.13/0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 6.98 0.00 0.00|[0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 1.59|0.32 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
61620 262 |0.76 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.38 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.05{0.00 0.00 0.76 0.76 7.63|0.38 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 8.02 0.00 0.00[0.38 0.38 0.38 0.00 2.67 |0.76 0.00 0.76 1.53 0.00
622.80| 510 |0.20 0.00 1.57 0.00 1.57 |2.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.57{0.20 0.00 0.59 0.00 3.73/0.00 0.39 1.37 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 7.06 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.59 0.39 0.00 1.76{0.98 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00
627.30| 364 |0.00 0.00 1.10 0.00 3.85|1.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.82|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 10.99|0.00 0.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.56 0.27 0.00 [0.00 0.27 1.10 0.00 2.75|0.00 1.10 0.00 0.27 0.27
631.13| 300 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 5.33|0.00 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.67 0.67 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.33 0.00 1.330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33
649.90| 460 |0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 1.30|0.87 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.87 {043 0.00 0.00 0.22 3.70/0.00 0.87 0.22 0.43 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.04 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 1.52|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
659.55| 205 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.460.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.46 [0.00 049 0.00 0.00 4.39|/0.00 098 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.61 0.98 0.00 [0.00 0.49 0.49 0.00 2.93|0.49 0.00 0.00 1.46 0.49
662.93| 255 |0.00 039 0.00 0.00 4.31|2.75 0.00 0.39 0.00 1.96 [0.00 0.39 0.00 0.00 6.27|0.00 1.57 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 6.27 0.78 0.39 [0.00 0.78 0.39 0.00 1.96 |0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
671.13| 297 |0.00 0.67 0.00 0.00 1.68 |1.68 0.00 0.67 0.00 0.67 [0.00 0.00 1.01 0.00 4.04|/0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 20.20 0.00 0.00 [{0.00 0.34 1.01 0.00 0.67 |0.00 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
674.00| 229 |044 0.00 0.00 0.44 044|175 0.00 0.00 044 0.44(0.00 0.00 044 0.00 2.62|044 0.00 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.52 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.44 0.87 0.00 1.75|0.44 0.44 0.00 1.31 0.00
688.40| 274 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.73 1.09 |4.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.73 {0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.57|0.00 0.73 1.09 0.00 0.00 036 0.00 16.79 0.00 0.00 [0.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.09 |0.00 1.09 0.00 0.36 0.00
688.68| 276 |0.00 0.36 0.00 0.36 2.90|0.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.09 [0.00 0.00 0.72 0.00 9.78|/0.00 0.36 6.16 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.35 0.00 0.00[0.36 0.36 0.36 0.00 0.720.00 0.36 0.00 0.72 0.00
691.68| 296 |0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.04|1.69 0.34 0.00 0.00 2.70 {0.00 0.00 0.68 0.34 13.51/0.00 1.01 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 3.72 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.34 0.68 0.00 1.69 |0.00 1.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
698.35| 294 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.40|2.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[{0.00 0.00 0.68 0.34 6.8 |0.00 0.68 0.34 0.00 0.000.68 0.00 18.37 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.04|0.00 0.34 0.00 1.36 0.00
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496.60| 302 |0.00 0.00 033 0.33 0.66 [1.32 0.00 0.66 1.66 1.66 |0.66 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.33 1.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 8.61 6.29|1.32 0.33 0.00 1.32| 5.27|98.68
502.60| 305 |0.00 0.00 0.00 230 1.97(3.28 0.00 2.3 3.93 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.000.00 1.31 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 033 0.33 8.85 10.16/0.33 0.00 0.98 0.33 | 8.89|98.70
505.70| 318 |0.00 0.31 031 094 1.26|1.26 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1.89 0.00 0.00 0.00|{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.03|0.00 0.00 0.00 4.09 |14.13|99.23
511.70| 177 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 1.69 [1.13 0.00 0.00 3.95 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 3.95/0.00 0.00 0.00 3.95|14.59|99.16
515.30| 280 |0.00 0.00 0.36 1.07 0.71 [0.71 0.00 1.43 0.00 0.36 |0.00 0.00 0.36 0.36 0.00 |0.00 2.50 0.36 0.00 0.00 {0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.14|0.71 0.00 0.71 2.14 |10.65|97.66
521.30| 356 |0.00 0.00 0.56 4.21 0.56[1.69 0.00 4.21 0.28 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |0.00 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81|{0.00 0.00 0.28 1.40|11.09]98.30
525.00| 303 |0.00 0.99 0.00 0.99 0.66 |1.65 0.00 0.99 0.33 0.99 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 1.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.66 0.66 9.57|/0.00 0.00 0.00 1.98 | 10.87 | 98.41
530.95| 303 |0.00 0.66 0.00 1.98 0.00|1.32 0.00 0.00 0.99 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00{0.33 0.00 0.00 0.66 4.29|/0.00 0.00 0.33 1.65|10.96|98.93
534.60| 268 |0.00 0.00 1.12 1.49 0.00 [0.37 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 |{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.84|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75|11.59|98.86
544.16| 300 |0.00 2.00 1.00 3.67 0.67 [0.00 0.00 2.33 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00[0.00 0.00 0.00 0.67 2.33/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33 | 9.94|98.58
548.70| 270 |0.00 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.37 [0.00 0.00 1.48 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 |0.00 3.70 0.37 3.33 0.37 [{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 4.81/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 10.09 |99.08
555.30| 279 143 0.00 036 1.79 0.72 0.72 0.00 143 0.72 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[0.36 2.15 0.00 0.00 0.00|2.87 0.00 0.00 0.36 5.38/0.00 0.00 0.00 3.23 | 7.89|98.37
558.30| 275 |0.00 0.73 0.00 3.27 0.00 [2.55 0.00 0.73 0.36 0.00 |0.00 1.09 0.00 0.73 0.00 |0.00 2.18 0.36 0.00 0.00{0.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.36/0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 5.7698.28
563.50| 393 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00[0.51 0.00 4.07 0.76 0.25|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.000.00 5.09 0.00 0.51 0.00{0.00 0.00 0.76 0.76 2.04|0.51 0.25 0.00 2.54| 9.75|97.47
569.50| 426 |0.00 047 0.00 047 0.00 [0.94 0.00 4.23 0.70 0.23 |{0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.470.00 1.17 0.23 0.23 0.00 {0.00 0.00 1.17 0.00 2.58/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 7.86]98.43
573.10 297 |0.00 0.00 0.00 1.35 0.00 [0.34 0.00 1.68 0.67 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1.01 0.00 0.00 0.00[{0.00 0.00 0.67 0.34 5.39/0.00 0.00 0.00 2.02 | 9.48|99.20
576.10| 281 |0.00 142 036 0.71 0.00 [1.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 1.07 0.00 0.00 0.00[{0.71 0.00 0.36 0.36 4.27|0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 | 14.87|99.27

580.60| 246 [0.00 0.41 0.00 1.22 0.00|1.22 0.00 1.22 0.41 0.41]0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {0.00 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.44|0.00 0.41 0.00 0.00 |10.16 | 98.64
58270 130 [0.00 0.00 0.00 16.15 0.00 [0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |1.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.85|0.77 1.54 0.00 0.00 | 7.37|98.70
585.70| 267 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.12 0.00 |0.00 0.00 4.12 2.62 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.37 {0.00 1.50 1.12 0.00 0.00 |1.50 0.00 1.12 0.00 2.62|0.37 0.00 4.49 0.00 | 11.21 | 97.64
59240 257 [0.00 1.56 0.78 3.50 0.00 [0.39 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00 1.17 {0.78 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.06|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 | 10.10 | 98.59
598.40| 255 [0.00 039 0.78 1.57 0.00 |1.18 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {039 2.75 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.84|0.00 0.39 3.14 0.00 | 13.51 | 98.69
602.73| 300 [0.00 0.00 0.67 1.00 0.00 |1.33 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.67 |0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {0.00 5.33 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00({0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 |14.59 |98.31
61320 315 [0.00 0.63 032 0.63 032 |1.27 0.00 11.11 0.95 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.95 0.00 [0.00 4.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 |0.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.98(/0.32 0.00 0.95 0.95 |14.22|98.62
61620 262 [0.00 0.00 0.00 4.20 0.00 0.38 0.00 5.34 0.76 0.00|0.38 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 {0.00 2.29 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 4.96|0.00 0.00 0.76 0.00 | 14.47 |97.59
622.80| 510 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.59|0.59 0.00 6.27 1.18 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.59 0.00 {0.00 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.53/0.00 0.00 0.20 2.55 |23.46 |87.83
627.30| 364 |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.37 0.27 3.02 0.55 0.00|0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [0.00 4.95 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.75|/0.00 0.27 0.27 1.92 |21.27 |87.80
631.13| 300 [0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 1.33|1.00 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.33 0.67 0.00 033 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00(0.67 0.33 0.67 1.67 |28.90|93.26
64990 460 [0.00 0.00 0.22 28.48 0.22 |0.87 0.00 2.61 0.00 0.22|0.22 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 [0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.43 0.00 0.00 2.83 4.57(0.22 0.00 0.22 1.30 | 9.47|94.13
659.55| 205 [0.00 0.00 0.00 1.95 0.00|0.00 0.00 2.44 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 1.46 0.00 [0.00 2.44 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.95 0.00 098 0.49 7.32/0.49 0.00 0.49 0.98 | 10.52|98.41
662.93| 255 [0.00 0.00 0.00 2.75 0.00|0.39 0.00 3.92 039 0.39|0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 {0.00 2.75 0.00 0.00 0.00|1.18 0.00 0.78 0.00 7.84|0.39 0.00 1.57 3.53 |13.16|96.96
671.13| 297 |0.00 0.00 0.00 1.35 0.00|0.00 0.00 3.03 1.01 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.34 1.01 0.00 {0.00 1.35 0.34 0.00 0.00|0.67 0.00 0.34 0.34 7.41|/0.00 0.00 0.34 1.68 | 8.73|97.08
674.00| 229 |0.87 044 0.00 131 0.00|0.44 0.00 4.80 1.75 0.44|0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75 0.00 [0.00 1.75 0.44 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.80(0.00 0.00 0.44 0.44 |16.20 | 97.55
688.40| 274 |1.09 0.00 0.00 036 0.00|1.46 0.00 547 036 0.00|0.36 0.00 0.00 2.19 0.36 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.73 0.00 0.36 0.00 10.95/0.00 0.00 0.73 0.00 | 4.28|97.13
688.68| 276 [0.36 0.00 036 0.00 0.00|0.72 0.00 5.07 0.36 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 [0.00 3.26 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 6.52{0.36 0.00 0.72 1.81 | 8.64|97.07
691.68| 296 [0.34 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00|0.68 0.00 3.04 0.34 0.00|0.68 0.00 0.00 3.04 0.00 [0.00 0.68 0.34 0.00 0.00|0.34 0.00 1.69 0.00 5.07(/0.00 0.00 0.00 2.36 | 8.57|98.03
698.35| 294 |1.02 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00|0.00 0.00 3.40 0.68 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 1.36 0.00|0.00 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.68 0.00 2.72|/0.34 0.00 0.00 1.36 | 7.69|97.55
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